
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION [RFQ) FOR WORKS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

Procurement of Works under RFQ/Shopping procedures

Procurement Notice
(Single-Envelope with Offline Prccurement Bidding prccess)

PTOJECT: INTEGRATEDDEVELOPMENTPROJECT,(IDP)

Contract title: Construction of CC WHS under APO Ghuma.win.

RFQNo: 50614OCW-RFQ

Date: 05.09.2025.

Applicable Procur€ment Guidelines/Rdgulations Datet ApRlL, 2078.

followins works.

1. Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the
World Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this
credit to eligible payments onder the contract for which this request for quotations js issued. The
District Project Officer, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders for construction of the

Sr.

No.

PR
" 
Brie I Descriptio n ofihe Works

worl$ (Rs.) Conpletion

224/2425-26 Conslruclion ofCC water haryesling Struclure at place
Haritalyanger (near land of Sh Jager Nath from (Natural
water soufce ) in GP DangarAPO Ghumarwin 82372

45 days

2 22t12025,26 ConsirucUon oi CC water haruesting Structure al place
Taroun(near land ol Sh Kamal Rao from (Naturatwater
source ) rn GP Taroun APO Ghumaawjn 98570

45 days

3 222t2025-26 Construction ofCC water harvesting Structure at place
Gehra(nea. land of Sh Pinku Ram)from (Naturat water
source ) in GP Luharwin APO Ghuma|win 41878

4i dals

22312025-26 Construction ofCC water haruesting Structurc at place
Kadoh choe (near land of Sh sameed Chand) from
(Nal.lral waler soJrce I in cP Dadnol APO GhLmarwtn 49917

45 da)s

224t2425-26 Conshuction ofCC watef haNesting Structure at ptace
Galasj (near land oi Sh.Sanjay Kumar) from (Natural
water source ) in GP Dabla APO GhumaMin 66175

45 days

225t1425-26 Construction of CC watef harvesiing Structure al place
Khwari (neaf land ofSh. Sher Singh )fronr (Nailral
waler source ) n CP LJharwin APO ChLma"wil 195756

45 days

7 226/2025-26 Construction ofCC water harvesting Siructure at place
(rear lard o'Sh Sh v Kumat LLhdrw n GoLularwin
APO Ghumarwin 195756

45 days

8 227i2425-26 Consk,rcr or ol CC .^/ate. larves. ng SULlcrJ.e ar p ace
Barola rl\ear land o'Smt Ka'rra Devi) Go-Jharwrl
APO Ghumarwin 49977

45 days

9 22812025-26 Conslruction of CC waier harvesting Structure ai place
Silh (Near land of Sh. Hem Ral ) GP Luharwin APO
Ghumarwin 82372 45 b'd'



l0 229/2025-26 Construction of CC water harvesting Structure at place
Barota (Neariand ofSh. Garib Singh )GPLuharwin
APO Ghumaftin. 42372 *nz

945205.00

2. This Procurement notice includes the following documents to facilitate preparation and
submission of quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contractj and rerevant
forms to be filled by the bidders. rmprementing Agency has not issued a separate RFe docrrment for this
purchase. The Procurement notice including the various documents and forms to be filled etc.

Layout Drawings ofthe works;
Structural Details;
Detailed Billof Quantities, with estimated rates and pricesi
Technlcal Specifications;
lnslr uctions to Bidders;
Qualification lnformation

. Format for Submissjon of Quotatjon;
i. Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract;

Relevant Forrns; and
Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for this
Contract.

3. Quotations, both Technical Part and Financial part shall be submitted offline on 19.09.2025 on or
before 11:00 AM. Any quotation or modifjcations to quotatjon received after last date of
quotation submission will not be consjdered. The ,Technical part, of the euotations will be
opened offline on 19.09.2025 at 12r00 Noon.

Construction of CC WHS
undor APO Ghumarwin.

Uqlq 05.09.202s

Rs, 1 000 0,'1 {Rlpg_e-s TEN
THOUSANDIa!! )of each job
lhrouqh dcmand

dfrft fronr a Nationalize,l
llaal. dra*n ir t'avour ofDPO
IDP BILASPUR HP oaya5le at

BILASPUR. The tender

docrmcnt is lon-tfansfbrable.

EST. COST

Dt/202s-26

222/2025-26

225/2025-26

226/2025-26 195756 10000/-

227/2025-26



7.

6. |ftheimp|ementingagency,5officet',pp"n.@of
Quotations as specified, the Technical part, of the euotations will be opened on the
workinS day at the same time. The Financial parts of the Quotations shalr remain unopened.
the subsequent opening, fo owing the evaluation of the Technrcar parts of the Quotataons.

the

next

trntil

Other details can be seen in the RFe document. The implementing agency shall not be hetd tiable
for any delays whjch are beyond its control. A Bidder requjring any clarification of the RFe
document may notify the lmplementing agency offline or may visit the office of the imptementing
agency at the address given below.

The standaral quotation/bid fom W-S(schedule of Quantity) alongwith instuctions to bid.Iers (Quotation
Notice) can he obtaineil/ procured by the bidders for Rs, 100/- per job in the shape of ontine e-Challan oI
Forcst Deptt Under DTo Bilaspur initer Receipt head 0406 Forestry & witit Life-0j-O;0.other Receip}.lO-
Mkc. Receipts from the O/o ApO GHUMARWIN on any working day d;ring the, office hours lr,ef
05.09,2025 at10,00 hours tu jA,09.2025 up to 7Z:00Hours.

Name: Sourabht tFS cv'u-.1-
Address. District projed offcer

tntegrared Dev.lopmenr proi€c!

tr - 
Bilaspur ar Lakhanpur. H.p

lY-\s-> + relephone nor01e78-2e256e

Endsr. No./euorarion/Bid/___/ Dared. Biraspur ar Lakhan*" 
"""t'" 

Ut+9t1"&t1{,p.
copy ioruarded to rher

Pr. CCFIum-Chrel Proied Direflor. tDp, Sotdn forrdvour or,"o.r*an *O "U,*" ,"r-.offce supdt /chairme tender openrn8 commifteefor fa** 
"ti"l"r."ti"" ,"a 

""J"r"*y adiod as per bid condition ofthetendernotice in bue sDirit and cohDlian.p
APo chunarwnr under Dpo Biraspur at Lakhanpur for favour ofinforrnation & wide pubriciry in the concerned cp and forinio.ninE elisible bidders.

1.

2.

3.

5.

Accountant fof inforft ation and necessary action,
All tbe .oncerned .onrracto.s.
Notice Board. DP0 omce.
P.oject website ww.bpidn.org

Name: Sou.abh,iFs
Address: Districr Project Offic€r,

Integated Devetopment proiect,.
Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.p

Tetephon€ nor01978-292569
E-mail: dpoidpbtp@gnait.com

l0 229/2025-26 82372 10000/

pl(l .'JUl)lnlSston btarl Llatc
05.09.2025

Lirsr ualc rof suhmtsston oT Btd

_LZ|5. r,arc or rnytrcal suomr;qa4.gl ga\Lt)&q$d q+del &
t-e.-c. !!q4l b;S

rrarc ul openrrg ot tlre lecnatcal lttds

uatr, (x orcnlnq ot ttnanclai Blals Will be notificd atier

filaliza:ion of technical
scrutinv and intintated in due
coursc oflitne.


